DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00 \$17.00

2017-904861

Pgs=4

09/28/2017 08:25 AM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1221-05-002-021

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Gregory Lane Salvards 1262 Myers Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

After Recording Mail To:

Gregory Lane Salyards 1262 Myers Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Gregory Lane Salvards 1262 Myers Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Gregory Lane Salyards, as Trustee of the Salyards Living Trust, UTD June 24, 2005, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Gregory Lane Salyards, an unmarried man and Gregory Warren Salyards, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose address is 1262 Myers Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1262 Myers Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed dated September 9, 2017 , between Gregory Lane Salyards, as Trustee of the Salyards Living Trust, UTD June 24, 2005, as Seller(s) and Gregory Lane Salyards, an unmarried man and Gregory Warren Salyards, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, as Purchaser(s).)
WITNESS my/our hands, this 17th day of Schrings, 201? May Lan Jahren Truspee Gregory Lane Salyards, Trustee
STATE OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of, 20, by Gregory Lane Salyards, Trustee. NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public Sec attacked Certificate
Title and Rank My Commission Expires:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

State of California El Porado County of
County of 21 POrceas
on <u>September 9,2017</u> before me, <u>Evin C- Harmon</u> , <u>Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Gregory hane Salyard S</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose name(s) is large.
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Gregory hane Salyards
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
ERIN C. HARMON
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2115854
Notary Public - California Placer County My Comm. Expires Jul 15, 2019 Signature (Seal)
ERIN C HARMON

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 68, OF FISH SPRINGS ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON AUGUST 30, 1973, AS DOCUMENT NO. 68451.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>December</u> <u>31, 2012</u>, as Document No. <u>0815451</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



DECLARAT	TION OF VALUE FORM	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/instrument #:			
		Book: Pa	ge:		
1. Assessor P	arcel Number(s)	Date of Recording:	()		
	-002-021	Notes: Trust ok	: - JS \		
b)					
c)			\ \		
c) Cone e) Apt. g) Agrid	pperty: ant Land b) XX Single Fa do/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex Bldg f) Comm'l/l cultural h) Mobile H er:	am. Res. nd'I ome			
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	/Sales Price of Property: u of Foreclosure Only (value of pro x Value: rty Transfer Tax Due:	\$0.00 operty) (\$0.00 \$ 0.00)		
4. If Exemption a. Transfer b. Explain I	on Claimed: Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfe</u>	, Section <u>7</u> rs without consider:	ition from a trust.		
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage being transferred:	100 %			
375.060 and N belief, and can herein. Furth determination of month. Pursu additional amo	ndersigned declares and acknowl RS 375.110, that the information p be supported by documentation if the information information in i	crovided is correct to the called upon to substance of any a penalty of 10% of the nd Seller shall be join. Capacity:	ne best of their information processed intiate the information proclaimed exemption, or tax due plus interest at the and severally liable. Grandon	on and rovided r other 1% per for any	
Signature:	<u> </u>	Capacity:			
	ANTOR) INFORMATION EQUIRED)		ANTEE) INFORMATION QUIRED)	<u>l</u>	
Print Name:	Salyards Living Trust	Print Name:	Gregory Lane Salyards	s, et al	
Address:	1262 Myers Drive	Address:	1262 Myers Drive		
City:	Gardnerville	City:	Gardnerville		
State:	Nevada Zip: 89410	State:	Nevada Zip:	89410	
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUESTING RECORDI	NG (required if not se	eller or buyer)		
Print Name:	Title Source, Inc.	Escrow #: <u>63</u>	506808		
Address:	662 Woodward Avenue		J30000		
	Detroit MI 48226	•			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)